Rev.2.00  Oct 26, 2006  page 1 of 9
HA179L00 Series
3-terminal Negative Fixed Voltage Regulators
REJ03D0690-0200
Rev.2.00
Oct 26, 2006
Description
The HA179L00 series are three-terminal fixed output voltage regulators.  These are small outline packages which are
useful ICs.  For application example, as Zener diodes, easy stabilized power sources.
Features
• Some kinds output voltage series
• Superior ripple rejection ratio for audio frequency
• Large maximum power dissipation: 800 mW
• Over current and over temperature protection
Ordering Information
Application Output Voltage Type No. Package Code (Package Name)
–5 HA179L05P
–6 HA179L06P
–8 HA179L08P
–9 HA179L09P
–10 HA179L10P
–12 HA179L12P
Industrial use
–15 HA179L15P
PRSS0003DC-A (TO-92MODV)
–5 HA179L05
–6 HA179L06
–8 HA179L08
–9 HA179L09
–10 HA179L10
–12 HA179L12
Commercial use
–15 HA179L15
PRSS0003DC-A (TO-92MODV)
–5 HA179L05U
–6 HA179L06U
–8 HA179L08U
–9 HA179L09U
–10 HA179L10U
–12 HA179L12U
Commercial use
–15 HA179L15U
PLZZ0004CA-A (UPAK)
Output Voltage Accuracy Grade
Use Standard (±4%)
Industrial Use HA179L00P
HA179L00 Commercial Use
HA179L00U
HA179L00 Series
Rev.2.00  Oct 26, 2006  page 2 of 9
Pin Arrangement